DISCLOSURE OF OWNERSHIP/PRINCIPALS

Business Entity T	ypė (Please selec	t one)								
Sole Proprietorship]Partnership	Limited Liability Company	☑ Corporation ☐ Trust ☐ Organization N			Profit Other				
Business Designa	tion Group (Plea	se select all that app	ly)							
☐ MBE	□ MBE □ WBE		☐ PBE		□ VET	DVET	☐ ESB			
Minority Business Enterprise Women-Owned Business Enterprise		Small Busine Enterprise	ness Physically Challer Business Enterprise		Veteran Owned Business	Disabled Veteran Owned Business	Emerging Small Business			
Number of Cl	ark County N	evada Resident	ts Employed:	1060						
Corporate/Business Entity Name:		Las Vegas Paving Corporation								
(Include d.b.a., if	ipplicable)									
Street Address:		4420 South De	catur Blvd. Website: www.las			vegaspaving.com				
City, State and Zip Code:		Las Vegas, NV	Tac Venac NV XVIII3			POC Name: Ryan Mendenhall Email: Ryan.Mendenhall@lvpaving.com				
Telephone No:		702-251-5800			ax No:					
Nevada Local Str	et Address:		Website:							
(if different from a	bove)			-						
City, State and Zi	p Code:		Local Fax No:			-				
Local Telephone	No:			1 7	ocal POC Name: mail:					
close corporations, f	oreign corporations	, limited liability compan	ties, partnerships, lir	nited partner	Revised Statutes, including ships, and professional control of the ships, and professional control of the ships and	orporations. % Owne	ed			
Adamata shasil Fa			Owner			(Not required for Publicly Traded Corporations/Non-profit organizations) 100%				
Mendenhall Fa Paula C. Mend			Owner Trustee			10076				
Faula C. Mend	emai		Tustee							
1. Are any individ	lual members, parti		ls, involved in the bo	usiness entity	, a Clark County, Departs		County Detention			
Center or Clar	Center or Clark County Water Rectamation District full-time employee(s), or appointed/elected official(s)? ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, please note that County employee(s), or appointed/elected official(s) may not perform any work on professional									
service contracts, or other contracts, which are not subject to competitive bid.) 2. Do any individual members, partners, owners or principals have a spouse, registered domestic partner, child, parent, in-law or brother/sister, half-brother/half-sister, grandchild, grandparent, related to a Clark County, Department of Aviation, Clark County Detention Center or Clark County Water Reclamation District full-time employee(s), or appointed/elected official(s)?										
☐ Yes										
		of the information prov			and accurate: I also unde ted disclosure form.	erstand that the Board w	ill not take action			
Number Ryan Mendenhall Print Name Ryan Mendenhall Print Name Ryan Mendenhall Ryan Mendenha										
Director			March 21,	2023						
Tille			Date							

DISCLOSURE OF RELATIONSHIP

List any disclosures below: (Mark N/A, if not applicable.)

NAME OF BUSINESS OWNER/PRINCIPAL	NAME OF COUNTY* EMPLOYEE/OFFICIAL AND JOB TITLE	RELATIONSHIP TO COUNTY* EMPLOYEE/OFFICIAL	COUNTY* EMPLOYEE'S/OFFICIAL'S DEPARTMENT
N/A			
			10-
		1.00 11.00	
"To the second degree of cor	ship by blood. "Affinity" is a re isanguinity" applies to the can d Domestic Partners – Childre	didate's first and second degr	ree of blood relatives as follows
Brothers/Sisters – Haller	alf-Brothers/Half-Sisters – Gra	andchildren – Grandparents -	- In-laws (second degree)
notes a	4)1-		
For County Use Only:			
	noted above, please complete the fol		
	ployee(s) noted above involved in the		
	ployee(s) noted above involved in an	y way with the business in performal	nce of the contract?
Notes/Comments:			
Signature			
·			
Print Name Authorized Department Representa	live		

DISCLOSURE OF OWNERSHIP/PRINCIPALS

DISCLOSURE OF OWNERSHIP/PRINCIPALS												
Business Entity Type (Please select one)												
Sole Proprietorship	Partnership		Limited Liability mpany		Corporation	✓ Tru	ıst	Non-Profit Organization		Other		
Business Designat	ion Group (Pleas	e sele	ect all that apply)								
□ МВЕ	☐ MBE ☐ WBE		□SBE		☐ PBE			□ VET	DVET		□ESB	
Minority Business Enterprise			Small Business Enterprise		Physically Challenge Business Enterprise		1	Veteran Owned Business			Emerging Small Business	
Number of Cla	rk County Ne	evad	a Residents	E	mployed:				1060			
Corporate/Business	Corporate/Business Entity Name:		Mendenhall Family Trust									
(Include d.b.a., if ap	plicable)											
Street Address:	250	4420	S. Decatur Blvo	catur Blvd Website: www.la:			bsite: www.lasvegasp	vegaspaving.com				
City, State and Zip	Code:	Las	Las Vegas, Nevada 89103				POC Name: Ryan Mendenhall					
,							Em	4111	nhail@	vpaving.com		
Telephone No:		702-	251-5800				Fax	No: 702-251-4891				
Nevada Local Stree	500			ν		We	Website:					
(If different from ab												
City, State and Zip	Code:					cal Fax No:						
Local Telephone No):			Email:								
entitles include all bu close corporations, for	Entitles include all business associations organized under or governed by Title 7 of the Nevada Revised Statutes, including but not limited to private corporations close corporations, foreign corporations, limited liability companies, partnerships, limited partnerships, and professional corporations. Full Name Title % Owned (Not required for Publicly Traded)											
Paula C. Mendenhall			Tru	Trustee				100%				
This section is not required for publicly-traded corporations. Are you a publicly-traded corporation? Yes No 1. Are any individual members, partners, owners or principals, involved in the business entity, a Clark County, Department of Aviation, Clark County Detention Center or Clark County Water Reclamation District full-time employee(s), or appointed/elected official(s)? Yes No (If yes, please note that County employee(s), or appointed/elected official(s) may not perform any work on professional service												
contracts, or other contracts, which are not subject to competitive bid.) 2. Do any individual members, partners, owners or principals have a spouse, registered domestic partner, child, parent, in-law or brother/sister, half-brother/half-sister, grandchild, grandparent, related to a Clark County, Department of Aviation, Clark County Detention Center or Clark County Water Reclamation District full-time employee(s), or appointed/elected official(s)?												
Yes No (If yes, please complete the Disclosure of Relationship form on Page 2. If no, please print N/A on Page 2.)												
I certify under penalty of perjury, that all of the information provided herein is current, complete, and accurate. I also understand that the Board will not take action on land-use approvals, contract approvals, land sales, leases or exchanges without the completed disclosure form.												
Signature	1 Mh	h	M	=	Ryan Mendent Print Name	nall						
Director				_/	April 6, 2023							
Title				_	Date							

DISCLOSURE OF RELATIONSHIP

List any disclosures below: (Mark N/A, if not applicable.)

NAME OF BUSINESS OWNER/PRINCIPAL	NAME OF COUNTY* EMPLOYEE/OFFICIAL AND JOB TITLE	RELATIONSHIP TO COUNTY* EMPLOYEE/OFFICIAL	COUNTY* EMPLOYEE'S/OFFICIAL'S DEPARTMENT
N/A			

 Spouse – Registered 	nsanguinity" applies to the can d Domestic Partners – Childre alf-Brothers/Half-Sisters – Gra	n – Parents – In-laws (first d	
For County Use Only:			
If any Disclosure of Relationship is a	noted above, please complete the followers	lowing:	
☐ Yes ☐ No Is the County em	ployee(s) noted above involved in the	contracting/selection process for the	is particular agenda item?
☐ Yes ☐ No Is the County em	ployee(s) noted above involved in an	y way with the business in performa	nce of the contract?
Notes/Comments:			
Signature			
Print Name Authorized Department Representa	tive		

LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION

4420 S. Decatur Blvd., Las Vegas, NV 89103

Corporate Officers & Directors

As of 03/31/2022

Jay N. Smith, President/Director

Marc C. Mendenhall, Treasurer/Director

Lori Mendenhall, Secretary/Director

Ryan Mendenhall, Director

Josh Mendenhall, Director

William D. Wellman, Director

Corey Newcome, Director

Clark Webster, Director

James M. Barker, Registered Agent/General Counsel/Director